

BID SUMMARY							BIDDER NO. 6		BIDDER NO. 7		BIDDER NO. 8		BIDDER NO. 9		BIDDER NO. 10		BIDDER NO. 11	
Contracting Agency: City of Yakima Project: Bravo Company Boulevard Utilities - South of Railroad Tracks City of Yakima Project No. 2770 HLA Project No. 26116 Bid Opening Date: August 27, 2026							Culbert Construction, Inc. 3905 East A Street Pasco, WA 99301		Liberty Northwest Construction 3448 N. Huetter Road Coeur d'Alene, ID 83814		Interwest Construction, Inc. 609 N. Hill Blvd. Burlington, WA 98233		Granite Construction Company 400 N. Quay St. Kennewick, WA 99336		Fisher Construction, LLC 161 Winquest Ln. Selah, WA 98942		Corridor Contractors LLC P.O. Box 28102 Spokane, WA 99228	
ITEM NO.	SCH.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT												
1	A	Minor Change	Est.	FA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	A	Mobilization	---	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 143,615.08	\$ 143,615.08	\$ 29,620.00	\$ 29,620.00	\$ 67,003.35	\$ 67,003.35	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 65,166.67	\$ 65,166.67	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00
3	A	Project Temporary Traffic Control	---	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,125.06	\$ 5,125.06	\$ 2,944.00	\$ 2,944.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 23,133.33	\$ 23,133.33	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 7,650.00
4	A	Clearing and Grubbing	---	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 18,500.07	\$ 18,500.07	\$ 14,376.00	\$ 14,376.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 19,466.67	\$ 19,466.67	\$ 30,900.00	\$ 30,900.00
5	A	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	---	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,284.97	\$ 3,284.97	\$ 3,658.00	\$ 3,658.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,833.33	\$ 11,833.33	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
6	A	Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 1	13	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 3,892.45	\$ 50,601.85	\$ 5,476.00	\$ 71,188.00	\$ 7,550.00	\$ 98,150.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 131,300.00	\$ 8,283.33	\$ 107,683.29	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 63,700.00
7	A	Select Backfill, as Directed	700	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 45.37	\$ 31,759.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 59.17	\$ 41,419.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 35,700.00
8	A	Shoring or Extra Excavation	2320	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 8.42	\$ 19,534.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 17.75	\$ 41,180.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 17,980.00
9	A	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam. SDR 26	940	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 103,400.00	\$ 214.30	\$ 201,442.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 86,480.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 172,960.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 230,300.00	\$ 184.48	\$ 173,411.20	\$ 142.50	\$ 133,950.00
10	A	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	1110	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 99,900.00	\$ 141.25	\$ 156,787.50	\$ 79.00	\$ 87,690.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 183,150.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 218,670.00	\$ 106.50	\$ 118,215.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 140,970.00
11	A	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam. SDR 26	280	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 39.48	\$ 11,054.40	\$ 72.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 46,760.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 55,160.00	\$ 112.42	\$ 31,477.60	\$ 123.00	\$ 34,440.00
12	A	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention	Est.	FA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
13	A	Double 20 Ft. Chain Link Gate	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,125.06	\$ 5,125.06	\$ 6,076.00	\$ 6,076.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,466.67	\$ 4,466.67	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
14	B	Minor Change	Est.	FA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
15	B	Mobilization	---	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 748.99	\$ 748.99	\$ 53,350.00	\$ 53,350.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 39,050.00	\$ 39,050.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00
16	B	Common Borrow	22000	TON	\$ 22.00	\$ 484,000.00	\$ 23.20	\$ 510,400.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 572,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 418,000.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 429,000.00	\$ 18.37	\$ 404,140.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 451,000.00
17	B	Select Backfill, as Directed	350	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 44.30	\$ 15,505.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 59.17	\$ 20,709.50	\$ 63.50	\$ 22,225.00
18	B	D.I. pipe for Water Main 12 In. Diam.	1910	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 210,100.00	\$ 127.93	\$ 244,346.30	\$ 166.00	\$ 317,060.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 294,140.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 343,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 143,250.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 275,040.00
19	B	D.I. pipe for Water Main 6 In. Diam.	140	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 60.87	\$ 8,521.80	\$ 756.00	\$ 105,840.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 10,220.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 94.67	\$ 13,253.80	\$ 131.00	\$ 18,340.00
20	B	Butterfly Valve 12 In.	13	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 3,371.24	\$ 43,826.12	\$ 4,631.00	\$ 60,203.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 56,550.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 57,200.00	\$ 2,958.33	\$ 38,458.29	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 49,400.00
21	B	Hydrant Assembly	5	EA	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 8,351.51	\$ 41,757.55	\$ 8,376.00	\$ 41,880.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 7,697.67	\$ 38,488.35	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 40,500.00
22	C	Minor Change	Est.	FA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
23	C	Mobilization	---	LS	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 748.99	\$ 748.99	\$ 26,675.00	\$ 26,675.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 26,033.33	\$ 26,033.33	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
24	C	Select Backfill, as Directed	200	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 52.06	\$ 10,412.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 59.17	\$ 11,834.00	\$ 72.25	\$ 14,450.00
25	C	Storm Sewer Pipe 30 In. Diam.	1260	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 151,200.00	\$ 157.66	\$ 198,651.60	\$ 121.00	\$ 152,460.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 176,400.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 258,300.00	\$ 167.98	\$ 211,654.80	\$ 136.00	\$ 171,360.00
26	C	Catch Basin Type 2 60 In. Diam.	6	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 6,020.71	\$ 36,124.26	\$ 8,413.00	\$ 50,478.00	\$ 9,875.00	\$ 59,250.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 76,200.00	\$ 10,650.00	\$ 63,900.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 39,600.00
27	C	Shoring or Extra Excavation	1260	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 4.55	\$ 5,733.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 14.20	\$ 17,892.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 9,765.00
Schedule A Bid Subtotal						\$ 424,400.00		\$ 676,829.39		\$ 401,632.00		\$ 673,043.35		\$ 796,830.00		\$ 667,452.76		\$ 555,990.00
8.6% Sales Tax - Schedule A						\$ 36,498.40		\$ 58,207.33		\$ 34,540.35		\$ 57,881.73		\$ 68,527.38		\$ 57,400.94		\$ 47,815.14
SCHEDULE A - TOTAL						\$ 460,898.40		\$ 735,036.72		\$ 436,172.35		\$ 730,925.08		\$ 865,357.38		\$ 724,853.70		\$ 603,805.14
Schedule B Bid Subtotal						\$ 867,700.00		\$ 875,105.76		\$ 1,183,083.00		\$ 942,010.00		\$ 991,250.00		\$ 707,349.94		\$ 951,505.00
8.6% Sales Tax - Schedule B						\$ 74,622.20		\$ 75,259.10		\$ 101,745.14		\$ 81,012.86		\$ 85,247.50		\$ 60,832.09		\$ 81,829.43
SCHEDULE B - TOTAL						\$ 942,322.20		\$ 950,364.86		\$ 1,284,828.14		\$ 1,023,022.86		\$ 1,076,497.50		\$ 768,182.03		\$ 1,033,334.43
Schedule C Bid Subtotal						\$ 232,500.00		\$ 261,669.85		\$ 255,733.00		\$ 284,910.00		\$ 393,800.00		\$ 341,314.13		\$ 269,175.00
8.6% Sales Tax - Schedule C						\$ 19,995.00		\$ 22,503.61		\$ 21,993.04		\$ 24,502.26		\$ 33,866.80		\$ 29,353.02		\$ 23,149.05
SCHEDULE C - TOTAL						\$ 252,495.00		\$ 284,173.46		\$ 277,726.04		\$ 309,412.26		\$ 427,666.80		\$ 370,667.15		\$ 292,324.05
BID TOTAL						\$ 1,655,715.60		\$ 1,969,575.03		\$ 1,998,726.53		\$ 2,063,360.20		\$ 2,369,521.68		Rejected		Rejected